
i-GlooGrease

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooGrease LITHIUM is a lithium thickened lubricating grease based on highly refined base stocks. The grease 

contains antioxidants, corrosion inhibitors and EP/AW additives. 

BENEFITS

• Very good mechanical stability.

• High load carrying capacity.

• Good corrosion protection.

• Easy to pump at low temperatures.

GREASE LITHIUM MP & EP

NLGI – 0, 1, 2, 3
i-GlooGrease LITHIUM MP & EP

SPECIFICATIONS

Timken OK load 

Wheel bearing leakage 

Water washout 

Operating range 

Characteristics

Drop point 

NLGI No. 

Worked Operation 

Oil separation 

Emcor rust trust 

4 ball weld test 

ASTM D 2509 

ASTM D 4290 

ASTM D 1264 

Degrees C 

Test Method 

ASTM D 2265 

ASTM D 217 

ASTM D 217 

IP 121 

ASTM D 6138 

ASTM D 2596 

20 Min 

2.5 

7.5 

-20 to 130

MP/EP 0 

196

0

361

2.5

0-0

248

20 Min 

2

6.5

-20 to 130

MP/EP 1 

196

1

332

2.8

0-0

248

20 Min 

1.5 

5

-20 to 130

MP/EP 2 

194

2

278

2.8

0-0

250

20 Min 

1

4.5 

-20 to 130

MP/EP 3 

196

3

234

3

0-0

250

40 Min 

1.5 

5

-20 to 140

MP/EP MOLY 

Non melt 

2

>300

2.3

0-0

260

APPLICATIONS

This product suitable for applications within a very wide temperature range and especially applications at low tem-

peratures, also gives the product a high degree of mechanical stability. This enhances the performance and 

prolongs relubrications intervals. The product is also suitable for use in gearboxes 
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