

GREASE LITHIUM MP & EP **i-GlooGrease LITHIUM MP & EP** NLGI - 0, 1, 2, 3

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooGrease LITHIUM is a lithium thickened lubricating grease based on highly refined base stocks. The grease contains antioxidants, corrosion inhibitors and EP/AW additives.

BENEFITS

- Very good mechanical stability.
- High load carrying capacity.
- Good corrosion protection.
- Easy to pump at low temperatures.

APPLICATIONS

This product suitable for applications within a very wide temperature range and especially applications at low temperatures, also gives the product a high degree of mechanical stability. This enhances the performance and prolongs relubrications intervals. The product is also suitable for use in gearboxes

SPECIFICATIONS

Characteristics	Test Method	MP/EP 0	MP/EP 1	MP/EP 2	MP/EP 3	MP/EP MOLY
Operating range	Degrees C	-20 to 130	-20 to 130	-20 to 130	-20 to 130	-20 to 140
Drop point	ASTM D 2265	196	196	194	196	Non melt
NLGI No.	ASTM D 217	0	1	2	3	2
Worked Operation	ASTM D 217	361	332	278	234	>300
Oil separation	IP 121	2.5	2.8	2.8	3	2.3
Emcor rust trust	ASTM D 6138	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-0
4 ball weld test	ASTM D 2596	248	248	250	250	260
Timken OK load	ASTM D 2509	20 Min	20 Min	20 Min	20 Min	40 Min
Wheel bearing leakage	ASTM D 4290	2.5	2	1.5	1	1.5
Water washout	ASTM D 1264	7.5	6.5	5	4.5	5



GREASE LITHIUM MP & EP **i-GlooGrease LITHIUM MP & EP** NLGI - 0, 1, 2, 3

